(2) Includes 100,000 shares of Conyers Park Class B common stock held by members of the Conyers Park board of directors prior to the Closing and
converted into Conyers Park Class A common stock upon the Closing.

If the actual facts are different than these assumptions, then the amounts and shares outstanding in the unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial information will be different. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is based upon currently available
information, estimates, and assumptions that management believes are reasonable as of the date hereof.

33

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020

Conyers
Park For the Nine

Months Ended
September 30, 2020

Conyers
Park For the Period
October 1, 2020 to
October 27, 2020   ASI

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

(in thousands except share
and per share data)
Revenues   $ —   $ —   $3,155,671  $ —   $ 3,155,671
Cost of revenues (exclusive of

depreciation and amortization shown
separately below)   —   —   2,551,485   —   2,551,485

Selling, general, and administrative
expenses   5,440   31,725   306,282   —   343,447

Recovery from Take 5   —   —   (7,700)   —   (7,700)
Depreciation and amortization   —   —   238,598   —   238,598

Total expenses   5,440   31,725   3,088,665   —   3,125,830

Operating (loss) income   (5,440)   (31,725)   67,006   —   29,841
Interest income   1,705   2   506   (1,707)a   506
Interest expense   —   —   234,550   (83,817)b   150,733

Income (loss) before income taxes   (3,735)   (31,723)   (167,038)   82,110   (120,386)
Income tax expense (benefit)   327   (4)   (5,331)   17,243c   12,235

Net income (loss)   (4,062)   (31,719)   (161,707)   64,867   (132,621)
Less: net loss attributable to

noncontrolling interest   —   —   736   —   736

Net income (loss) attributable to
stockholders   $ (4,062)  $ (31,719)  $ (162,443)  $ 64,867  $ (133,357)

Weighted average shares outstanding
of Class A common stock   45,000,000   45,000,000   273,425,182d   318,425,182

Basic and diluted net income (loss) per
share, Class A common stock   $ (0.09)  $ (0.71)   $ (0.42)

34

Table of Contents

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1. Adjustments and assumptions to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Adjustments included in the unaudited pro forma financial statements are as follows: